Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Matthias Ballhause	10/24/2007
Kurt Berlin	10/31/2007
Dimo Dietrich	10/24/2007
Volker Liebenberg	10/31/2007
Joe Lograsso	11/06/2007
Jennifer Maas	11/08/2007
Fabian Model	10/25/2007
Matthias Schuster	10/24/2007
Reimo Tetzner	10/31/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Epigenomics AG	
Street Address:	Kleine Praesidentenstrasse 1	
City:	Berlin	
State/Country:	FEDERAL REPUBLIC GERMANY	
Postal Code:	10178	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11910887

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)757-7023

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 206-757-8023

Email: judyredmayne@dwt.com

Correspondent Name: Barry L. Davison
Address Line 1: 1201 Third Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 2200

PATENT REEL: 020145 FRAME: 0322

....

500403817

0000

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	47675-233		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Barry L. Davison, Ph.D., J.D.		
Total Attachments: 4 source=47675_233_AGN1#page1.tif source=47675_233_AGN1#page2.tif source=47675_233_AGN1#page3.tif source=47675_233_AGN1#page4.tif			

PATENT REEL: 020145 FRAME: 0323

Attorney Docket No.: 47675-233

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Matthias Ballhause of Toblacherstrasse 42, 13187 Berlin, GERMANY; Kurt Berlin of Marienkaeferweg 4, 14532 Stahnsdorf, GERMANY; Theo De Vos of 1208 NE 100th Street, Seattle, Washington 98125; Dimo Dietrich of Greifenhagenerstrasse 39, 10437 Berlin, GERMANY; Volker Liebenberg of Ebereschenallee 39, 14050 Berlin, GERMANY; Catherine Lofton-Day of 4816 Linden Avenue North, Seattle, Washington 98103; Joe Lograsso of 2800 Western Avenue, #415, Seattle, Washington 98121; Jennifer Maas of 3210 NE 86th Street, Seattle, Washington 98115; Fabian Model of Debenzerstrasse 73, 12683 Berlin, GERMANY; Matthias Schuster of Plananenstrasse 4, 13156 Berlin, GERMANY; Andrew Z. Sledziewski of 17736 15th Avenue NW, Shoreline, Washington 98177; and Reimo Tetzner of Kuglerstrasse 33, 10439 Berlin, GERMANY (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), are the joint inventors named in an application for a Letters Patent of the United States entitled METHOD FOR PROVIDING DNA FRAGMENTS DERIVED FROM A REMOTE SAMPLE (said application nationalized from PCT/US2006/014667 filed April 17, 2006), filed on October 5, 2007, and assigned Application No. 11/910,887, and claiming priority to U.S. Provisional Application Nos. 60/672,242 filed April 15, 2005; 60/676,997 filed May 2, 2005; 60/697,521 filed July 8, 2005; 60/723,602 filed October 4, 2005; and 60/780,248 filed March 8, 2006;

AND, WHEREAS, Epigenomics, AG, a German corporation, having administrative offices at Kleine Praesidentenstrasse 1, 10178 Berlin, GERMANY (hereinafter referred to as **ASSIGNEE**) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the invention described in the said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, our entire right, title to and interest in said application and said inventions and all corresponding foreign applications and patents on said invention(s) to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this sale, assignment, and transfer not been made, and we do hereby further agree and promise to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to make and prosecute any and all applications on said invention(s), to enforce any and all patents on said invention(s), and to confirm in ASSIGNEE legal title to said invention(s) and all applications and patents on said invention(s), all without charge to ASSIGNEE but at no expense to us.

Executed in	Bulin	, this	24 day of	October	, 2007
	lublio.	. Jose haven			
	Matthias Ballha	use			

DWT 2084512v1 0047675-000233 Seattle

Executed in Bellin, this 31 day of October, 2007. Kurt Berlin
Date By Theo De Vos
STATE OF
I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Theo De Vos is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.
Dated
Executed in Berlin, this 24 day of October, 2007. Dimo Dietrich
Executed in Berling, this 31 day of October, 2007. Nucleon berg Volker Liebenberg
By Date Catherine Lofton-Day
STATE OF

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Catherine Lofton-Day is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that she signed this instrument and acknowledged it

	to be her free and Noluntary	act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.
	OF ASHING	Dated Movember 5, 2007 Signature of Notary Public M. Toomer Printed Name Diane K. Toomer My appointment expires 8-12-2009
	11/6/07	By Joe Lograsso
	Date	Joe Lograss O
	STATE OF Washingto) ss.)
	before may and said person a	or have satisfactory evidence that Joe Lograsso is the person who appeared cknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.
THE THINK THE	OTAR L POLICE OF WASHINGTON	Dated November 6, 2007 Signature of Notary Public Printed Name Diane k. Losmer My appointment expires 8/12/09
	11 8 07 Date	By Jennifer Maas
	Date STATE OF Washington COUNTY OF King)))) ss.
	I certify that I know of before me, and said person as free and voluntary act for the	or have satisfactory evidence that Jennifer Maas is the person who appeared eknowledged that she signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be her uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument. Dated
	OF WASH	My appointment expires 8-12-09

Executed in _	Beulin	, tl	nis 25 K day	of	ctobr	, 2007.
	Fabian Model	, tl			October	, 2007.
Date			_ By	ndrew Z	. Sledziewski	
STATE OF _		_)				
COUNTY OF	F) ss.)				
appeared befo	ore me, and said	person acknow	vledged that he	signed	lrew Z. Sledziewsk this instrument and ed in the instrumen	
		Notary Public Printed Name				
Executed in _	Reimo Tetzne	.RV	ais 31st day	of <u>(</u>	Detober	, 2007.

4

RECORDED: 11/21/2007